

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8332/2007

KAMLESH JOSHI AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SC 10153/2007 ONLY TO BE LISTED WITH OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10153/2007 (IV-C)

Date : 14-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10153/2007

In view of the order passed by the Registrar on 16.03.2023, the request of the learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to grant further time does not arise.

Registry to post the matter before Court.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)